

NEWS Date of Release: July 20, 2016 Contact: Casey Lindsay, Director of Acquisitions P. 520.225.0792 **Mister Car Wash, 222 E 5th Street, Tucson, AZ 85705** 

## Mister Car Wash Acquires Three More Utah Car Washes

TUCSON, Ariz. – Mister Car Wash added three Salt Lake City locations with its acquisition Platinum Car Wash & Detail locations this week, according to Casey Lindsay, Director of Acquisitions.

"This expansion of our market presence in Salt Lake City gives our current customers additional options for washing and will allow us to expand services to existing Platinum customers," said Lindsay. "We are continually looking for high performing locations with strong operational teams in existing markets to increase our market coverage and bring additional value to our member programs."

Now with 13 locations along the Wasatch Front, Mister Car Wash customers and unlimited car wash club members will have more opportunities when it comes to washing their vehicle.

For information about services and career opportunities with Mister Car Wash, please visit <u>www.mistercarwash.com</u>.

## **About Mister Car Wash**

Headquartered in Tucson, Arizona, Mister Car Wash (<u>www.mistercarwash.com</u>) operates 182 car washes and 34 express lubes in 20 states. The Mister Car Wash brand is anchored in quality, friendliness and our commitment to creating memorable customer experiences. Our people are what make us successful and allow us to achieve these high standards. We continue to focus on recruiting and retaining top talent, developing best-in-class training programs and investing in employee benefits to cultivate a positive company culture. We're about inspiring potential and giving both our employees and customers the motivation to be their best.